

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 191 of 1988

Appellant :- Raghubir Singh & Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- U.C.

Mishra, Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Krishan Mohan Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Santosh Kumar Shukla

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellant no. 3 Betan Singh son of Babu Singh and appellant no. 5 Pratap Singh son of Rustam Singh have probably died.

In this view of the matter, let a report be called for from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etawah, who will enquire into the matter thoroughly, and if above statement is found correct, will submit his report at the earliest.

List this case after three weeks.

This order shall be communicated to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etawah, for ensuring compliance, within 48 hours.

Order Date :- 26.2.2018

Iss/