

**Court No. - 63**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 191 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Raghbir Singh & Another

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** U.C. Mishra, Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Krishan Mohan Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A., Santosh Kumar Shukla

**Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan, J.**

List revised. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. are present.

A report has been submitted by C.J.M. concerned with the submission that appellant, Pratap Singh has died and Betan Singh has gone somewhere.

Learned counsel for the appellant no.4, Betan Singh is ready to argue the case, if some time may be given.

List on 26th April, 2018.

**Order Date :-** 9.4.2018

A. Pt. Singh