

Court No. - 63

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 191 of 1988

Appellant :- Raghubir Singh & Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- U.C. Mishra, Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Krishan Mohan Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., Santosh Kumar Shukla

Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan, J.

Today again request was made by learned counsel for the appellants to pass over the case which is being opposed by Sri Santosh Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the complainant.

List in the next cause list peremptorily.

Order Date :- 26.4.2018

Puspendra