



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 191 of 1988

Raghubir Singh And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Singh Sengar, Akash Mishra,
Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Krishan
Mohan Mishra, U.C. Mishra, Vijay
Singh Sengar, A/A0341

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Santosh Kumar Shukla

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Office is directed to send a reminder to the CJM, Etawah to issue a bailable warrant against the appellant no. 2 Govind Singh, appellant no. 3, Betan Singh and appellant no. 4 Diwan Singh.

3. In case, the appellants appear before the court below and apply for bail, they may be released on bail on furnishing a personal bond of Rs.25000/- and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned, or an undertaking that they will appear before this Court either personally or through counsel, on the next date fixed.

4. The compliance report of the bailable warrant be submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etawah by the next date of listing.

5. List on 26.5.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

March 16, 2026

Faridul